Baseline Malaria Vector Composition, Density and Distribution 

We  conducted  a  baseline  survey  to  characterize  the  malaria  vector  densities,  species 

composition, biting and resting behavior, and infectivity in the study area prior to the intervention. 

A total of One thousand and seventy seven (1,077) malaria vectors/mosquitoes were collected using 

3 different entomological techniques. The techniques employed served as proxies for investigating 

different  vectoral  behaviours  (PSC  =  feeding  and  resting  behaviour,  CDC  LT  =  indoor  feeding